Cien Tuesos

GASTRONOMIA

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Revised : April, 2023

Product Name
Product Code

Address

: 2162 Palito Vegetal 15gr
: 2044 Palito Vegetal 15gr 8x2kg
: ALVILARDAN DISTRIB. PA I BOLLERIA CONGELADA, S.L.

: Cami de la Farinera s/n
Pol. Ind. Pla de I'Estacio

08730 Sta. Margarida I els Monjos-BCN

Ingredients (Ingredients list in descendant order) :

% Breakdown in

Additive

i i i iai 0,
Raw Materials / Ingredients Ingredient Breakdown Compound Ingredients Origin %o of Total Wt. (% of FG product)
Pastry Thailand 34.00%
Wheat flour 47%
Rice bran oil 1%
Water 50%
Salt 1%
Lacithin(E322) 1% E322=0.33%(3,368mg/kg
Stuff 66.00%
Cabbage ( Brassica oleracea var capitata L. ) Thailand 21.05%
Carrot (Daucus carota L.) Thailand 13.02%
Onion (Allium cepa L.) Thailand 12.27%
Sugar (Saccharum officinarum) Thailand 4.54%
Glass Noddle Thailand 7.57%
Mung bean flour (Vigna Radiata L. Wilczek)
Potato Powder (Solanum tuberosum)
Soy sauce (Glycine max) Thailand 3.33%

water

49%
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Soy sauce

salt

Sugar

Monosodium glutamate (E621) and

Disodium 5' ribonucleotide (E635)
Preservative (E211)

Soy bean oil (100% Refined Soybean 0il) (Glycine max)

Jew's ear (Auricularia auricula-judae)

Soybean Oil (Glycine max ) used for prefried

Glue flour
Modified Tapioca Starch
Water

(Manihot esculenta)

Soy bean oil (100% Refined Soybean Oil) for Pre-fry ( Glycine max )

Processing Flow :

32%

12%

6%

0.9%

0.1%

Thailand
Thailand

Thailand
Thailand

2.73%
1.41%

0.40%

100%

E621 ,E635 = 0.019%(197mg/kg)

E211=0.0021%(21ma/kg.)
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| Cabbage | | Onion, Carrot | | Glass Noodles I | Mushroom | Modified Water
Sugar, Springroll Pastry
l Starch Soybean oil Packaging
Peeling Peeling Soysauce, Putting until thaw
* :

Soaking water Soybean oll
Washing : Washing : 10-12 minute
Chlorine Chlarine Washing 3
J’ 3 Cutting Weighing Weighing
Washing | Washing | .
+ Cutting v size 1 6.7x18 cm
4-5 cm. Diced 0.5 cm Weighing 4-5 g \_‘_‘
Rough chopped Rough chopped ¢
4

Boiled
Weighing Weighing Weighing
| Weighing Weighing
Frying
* Cooling
(Temp. below 25°%)
Cooling
Farming -«
<

!

Frying

L

Freezing Core Temp. -18 °c or below

¥

Packing : Inner box

!

Metal Detecor

v

| Packing : Master Carton Fi

v

| LOAD ING |
FINISHED PRODUCT: Physical / Visual / Organoleptic
Characteristics
Appearance : Mix Vegetable and seasoning, wrapped with

Pastry , the stick natural appearance after cook.

Aroma : Natural Aroma after cooking
Flavour : Natural flavour after cooking
Texture : Crunchy outside - moist or juicy inside with

Natural crispy texture after
cooking



Cien Tuesos

GASTRONOMIA

FINISHED PRODUCT: Analytical Standard (Quality Assurance Details)

Revised : April, 2023

Test Unit Target Range / Tolerance
Weight/piece (after pre-fry) g 15¢ 13-17g
Weight/inner box g 2000g >2000g
Count/inner box pieces 133 116-153
Defects (ie broken, split, etc.) pieces/box 0 10-12
Filth pieces/box 0 0
Inner boxes/master carton boxes 8 8
Damage packagings - 0 0
Product identifications - complete complete
Container appearance - Clean Clean
FINISHED PRODUCT: Microbiological Standard
FINISHED PRODUCT: Microbiological Standard In accordance with the regulations of the European Union
Microbiological Analysis Unit Target
Escherichia coli MPN/g <1
Staphylococcus aureus CFU/g <100
Salmonella spp. in 25g Not Detect
Listeria monocytogenes in 25g Not Detect
FINISHED PRODUCT: Chemical Standard / In accordance with the regulations of the European Union
Chemical Analysis Target Chemical Analysis Target
Cadmium < 0.5 mg/kg Deoxynivalinol <500 pg/kg
Lead < 0.1 mg/kg Aflatoxin (B1) < 2.0 pg/kg
Arsenic < 20 mg/kg Aflatoxin (B1+B2+G1+G2) < 4.0 pg/kg
Ochratoxin A < 3.0 mg/kg
LABELLING: Allergens (MSA's - Major Serious Allergens)
Contain Allergens YES NO Source
- Cereals containing gluten X Pastry
- Crustaceans and products thereof
- Eggs and products thereof
- Fish and products thereof X
- Mollusca and Product Thereof X
- Peanut and products thereof X
- Lupines and products thereof X
- Soybeans and products thereof X X Soybean Qil, Soy sauce
- Milk and products thereof (Including lactose)
- Nuts and products thereof X
- Celery and products thereof X
- Mustard and products thereof X
- Sesame seeds and products thereof X
- Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/gk or 10 mg/litre 2 X
expressed as SO X

Componant Per 100 g



Cien Tuesos

GASTRONOMIA

LABELLING: Nutritional Information

X

From Nutrition Table by Lab.

Belt 3 line (Orange)
Sticker / PP white mate

by analysis [ Reference :Seafood & Seasoning wrap Pastry]
Energy KJ 609 KJ
Kcal 144 Kcal
Protein 4,5 g
Carbohydrate 24,2 g
of which sugars 3,8 g
Fat 2,8 g
of which saturates 0,7 g
Fibre 2,1 g
Sodium 0,29 g
LABELLING :
: Cooking Instruction - Oven 2100°C, 8-10 minutes, Until golden Brown
: Storage Instruction Keep Frozen minus 18'C or lower, Do not refreeze
: Weigth Declaration 2000 g
: Coding
Code Position DD.MM.YYYY
Shelf Life: 18 months
Packaging:
Primary : PE Bag (Clear)
Secondary : Paper Inner box (White)
Tritiery : Master caste (white)

Revised : April, 2023
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Inner

ALVILARDAN DISTRIB. PA I BOLLERIA CONGELADA, S.L.




Ref: 2044
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Palito Vegetable, 15 g. Stick-roll Vegetable, 15 g.

wecwagnt: 2.0 K Grose wesn: .20 K|

Net Weight: Gross Weight:

Alilardan Dist. Pai Bolleria Congelada, S.L.

Cami de la Farinera, S/n P.l. Pla de I'Estacié
(08730) Santa Margarida i els Monjos (Barcelona)
e-mail: info.laduc@alilardan.es web: www.laduc.es

TH 1419

Cadigo de aprobacion Tailandia
(Producto de Tailandia)

ES:Ingredientes: Pasta 34% (harina de TRIGO, Aceite de salvador de arroz, agua, sal, Emulsifier:
Lecitina(E322)), Relleno 66% (col, zanahoria, cebolla, aziicar Fideos transparentes (harina de haba

de soja verde, polvo de patata), Salsa de soja (Aqua salsa de SOYA, sal, azlicar, Flavorenhancer:
Glutamato monosddico (E621), Disédico 5' ribonucledtido (E635), Preservative:Benzonato de sodio (E211)),
aceite do Soja, champifions Mu-Err), Emulsifier: Aimidén modificado(E1420), Aceite Vegetal),

aceite de soja para prefrito.

EN Ingredients: Pastry 34%(WHEAT flour, rice bran oil, water, salt, emulsifier:lacithin(E322)),

Stuff 66%(cabbage, carrot, onion, sugar, Glass Noodle (Mung bean flour, potato powder),

soy sauce (water, SOYsauce, Salt, Sugar, Flavorenchancers : Monosodium glutamate(E621),
Disodium 5’ ibonuclectide(E635), Preservative:Sodium Bensoate (E211)), Soybean ail,

Mu-Err mushroom), Emulsifier: Modified Tapioca Starch(E1420), Vegetable oil), soybean oil for pre-fried

Fecha de Fabricacion: DD.MMYYYY

Alérgenos Contenidos: Gluten, soja y products derivados.
Contain Allergens: Gluten, soy and products thereof.

Fecha de Congelacion: DD.MMLYYYY

Informacion Nutricionales en 100g: 609 Kj/144 kcal, Proteinas 4 5g, Carbohidratos 24,2g, de los cuales
aziicar 3,89, Grasas 2,8g de |as cuales saturadas 0,7g, Fibra 2,1g, Sodio 0,29g.

Nutritional Information in 100g: 609 Kj/144 kcal, Protein 4,5g, Carbohydrate 24,2g, of which sugars
3,8q, Fat 2,8g of which saturates 0,7g, Fibre 2,1g, Sodium 0,29g.

Consumo Preferente: DD.MM.YYYY

Modo de preparacion: Hornear 210°C, 8-10 min,
Cooking Instruction: Oven 210°C, 8-10 min.

N° Lote: YYDDD Transporte y Almacenaje a -18°C: Novolver a congelar un producto previamente descongelado.
€ Transport and Storing -18°C: Do notrefreeze a product that has been previously thawed.ze
o‘ e
Ladec gy
- = ) 8 "436532"520389
Master

Peso neto:
Net Weight:

Peso Bruto:
Gross Weight:

1600kg

1829kg

Palito Vegetable, 15 g. Stick-roll Vegetable, 15 g.

ES:Ingredientes: Pasta 34% (harina de TRIGO, Aceite de salvador de arroz, agua, sal, Emulsifier:
Lecitina(E322)), Relleno 66% (col, zanahoria, cebolla, azlicar Fideos transparentes (harina de haba
de soja verde, polvo de patata), Salsa de soja (Aqua salsa de SOYA, sal, azicar, Flavorenhancer:

Alilardan Dist. Pai Bolleria Congelada, S.L.

Cami de la Farinera, S/n P.l. Pla de I'Estacio
(08730) Santa Margarida i els Monjos (Barcelona)
e-mail: info.laduc@alvilardan.es web: www.laduc.es

aceite do Soja, champifions Mu-Err), Emulsifier: Almidén modificado(E1420), Aceite Vegetal),
aceite de soja para prefrito.

BN Ingredients: Pastry 34%(WHEAT flour, rice bran oil, water, salt, emulsifier:lacithin(E322)),

Caodigo de aprobacion Tailandia
(Producto de Tailandia)

TH 1419

Stuff 66%(cabbage, carrot, onion, sugar, Glass Noodle (Mung bean flour, potato powder),
soysauce (water, SOYsauce, Salt, Sugar, Flavorenchancers : Monosodium glutamate(E621),
Disodium 5’ ibonuclectide(E635), Preservative:Sodium Bensoate (E211)), Soybean oil,

Fecha de Fabricacion: DD.MM.YYYY

Alérgenos Contenidos: Gluten, soja y products derivados.
Contain Allergens: Gluten, soy and products thereof.

Fecha de Congelacion: DD.MM.YYYY

azticar 3,8g, Grasas 2,8g de las cuales saturadas 0,7g, Fibra 2,1g, Sodio 0,29g.

Nutritional Information in 100g: 609 Kj/144 kcal, Protein 4,5g, Carbohydrate 24,2g, of which sugars
3,8g, Fat 2,8g of which saturates 0,7g, Fibre 2,1g, Sodium 0,29q.

Consumo Preferente: DD.MMYYYY

Modo de preparacion: Hornear 210°C, 8-10 min,
Cooking Instruction: Oven 210°C, 8-10 min.

N° Lote: YYDDD

Transporte y Aimacenaje a -18°C: Novolver a congelar un producto previamente descongelado.
Transport and Storing -18°C: Do not refreeze a product that has been previously thawed.ze
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18436532520386

Glutamato monosddico (E621), Disédico 5' ribonucledtido (E635), Preservative:Benzonato de sodio (E211)),

Mu-Err mushroom), Emulsifier: Modified Tapioca Starch(E1420), Vegetable oil), soybean oil for pre-fried

Informacion Nutricionales en 100g: 609 Kj/144 kcal, Proteinas 4 5g, Carbohidratos 24,2q, de los cuales



